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Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Nash Callaghan
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-4159 6/6/2022 Miesha 
Johnson

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Tyler Pepple
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

6/28/2022 Pam Chiles

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sierra Club

Jim Dennison
Sierra Club
1650 38th St. STE 120W
Boulder, CO 80301
jim.dennison@sierraclub.org

9/2/2022 Shannan 
Stewart

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Sommer Moser
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
sjm@dvclaw.com

Tel: 503-241-7242
Fax: 503-241-8160

6/28/2022 Pam Chiles

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Northwest Energy 
Coalition

Lauren McCloy
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave STE 305
Seattle, WA 98104
lauren@nwenergy.org

Tel: 509-201-3581 9/8/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sierra Club

Rose Monahan
WA
rose.monahan@sierraclub.org

9/2/2022 Shannan 
Stewart
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Public Counsel Brice Hartman
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-342-6425 6/6/2022 Miesha 
Johnson

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

4/10/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Respondent PacifiCorp
WA
washingtondockets@pacificorp.c
om

7/26/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
PacifiCorp

Zachary Rogala
WA
Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com

6/6/2022 Miesha 
Johnson

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
PacifiCorp

Ariel Son
Pacific Power & Light Company
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 
1800
Portland, OR 97232
ariel.son@pacificorp.com

Tel: (503) 813-5410 9/8/2022 Lorilyn Huey

datarequest@PacifiCorp.com; elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; jog@dvclaw.com; 
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov; maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org; 
charlee@nwenergy.org;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:
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